GMC Trainee Survey 2025



Anaesthetics

Survey Year

Indicator

Overall Satisfaction
Clinical Supervision
Clinical Supervision out of hours
Reporting Systems
Workload

Teamwork

Handover

Supportive Environment
Induction

Adequate Experience
Educational Governance
Educational Supervision
Feedback

Local Teaching

Regional Teaching

Study Leave

Rota Design

Facilities

Score Outcome Score Outcome Score

80.83 Within IQR 63.75 Below
95.83 Within IQR 83.75 Q1 but not below 87.50

91.67 Within IQR 85.42 Q1 but not below 82.81

72.50 Within IQR 56.25 Below

54.17 Within IQR 53.13 Within IQR 51.56

73.61 Within IQR 56.25 Below 68.75
71.88 Within IQR 416.88 Below 65.11
57.50 Below 47.50 Below 61.25
81.67 Within IQR 58.75 Q1 but not below 57.50
81.25 Within IQR 71.88 Q1 but not below 78.13
65.28 Below 37.50 Below 62.50
80.21 Q1 but not below 68.75 Q1 but not below 64.06

N less than 3 56.25 Q1 but not below 62.50
81.67 Within IQR 65.83 Within IQR 80.42

48.61 Within IQR 25.00 Below 48.96

52.78 Within IQR 52.08 Within IQR 81.25

62.50 Within IQR 43.75 Below 75.00

40.83 Below N less than 3

Q1 but not below
Q1 but not below
Q1 but not below
N less than 3
Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR
Q1 but not below
Q1 but not below
Within IQR
Q1 but not below
Q1 but not below
Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR

Within 1QR

Within 1QR

89.00

92.75

89.06

80.00

67.50

71.67

72.50

78.00

96.00

90.00

81.67

92.50

71.56

86.67

66.67

62.50

83.33

73.44

Outcome

Within IQR

Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR

Q1 but not
below

Within IQR

Within IQR



Cardiology

Survey Year

Indicator

Overall Satisfaction
Clinical Supervision
Clinical Supervision out of hours
Reporting Systems
Workload

Teamwork

Handover

Supportive Environment
Induction

Adequate Experience
Educational Governance
Educational Supervision
Feedback

Local Teaching

Regional Teaching
Study Leave

Rota Design

Facilities

74.00

91.50

91.25

69.03

54.38

80.00

63.54

67.50

78.50

67.50

73.33

78.75

75.60

41.55

57.74

54.43

51.46

23.75

2022

Outcome

Within 1QR
Within 1QR
Within 1QR
Within 1QR
Within 1QR
Within 1QR
Within 1QR
Within 1QR
Within 1QR
Within 1QR
Within 1QR
Within 1QR
Within 1QR
Below
Within 1QR
Within 1QR
Within 1QR

Below

71.82

91.36

91.48

80.56

52.08

78.03

66.96

74.09

77.95

64.77

73.48

77.27

64.58

75.95

8333

68.49

68.94

50.00

2023

Outcome

Within I1QR
Within IQR
Within IQR
Above
Within I1QR
Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR
Within I1QR
Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR
Within I1QR
Within IQR
Above
Within IQR
Above

Within IQR

78.00

86.75

86.25

71.67

51.67

79.45

68.23

75.33

85.23

71.67

77.22

90.42

72.35

68.33

68.75

76.04

60.00

52.61

2024

Outcome

Within 1QR
Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR
Within 1QR
Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR
Within 1QR
Within IQR
Q4 but not above
Within IQR
Within 1QR
Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR
Within 1QR

Within 1QR

Score

83.57

96.43

95.99

86.67

55.80

85.71

75.93

77.86

87.14

79.46

73.21

86.16

74.79

61.85

72.22

67.50

69.64

63.65

Outcome

Within IQR
Above
Above

Above

Within IQR

Above

Above

Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR

Within IQR



Cardiothoracic
Surgery

Survey Year

Indicator Score

Overall Satisfaction

Clinical Supervision

Clinical Supervision out of hours
Reporting Systems

Workload

Teamwork

Handover

Supportive Environment

Induction

Adequate Experience
Educational Governance
Educational Supervision
Feedback

Local Teaching

Regional Teaching
Study Leave

Rota Design

Facilities

2022

Outcome

N less than 3

N less than 3

N less than 3

N less than 3

N less than 3

N less than 3

N less than 3

N less than 3

N less than 3

N less than 3

N less than 3

N less than 3

N less than 3

N less than 3

N less than 3

N less than 3

N less than 3

N less than 3

2023

Outcome

N less than 3

N less than 3

N less than 3

N less than 3

N less than 3

N less than 3

N less than 3

N less than 3

N less than 3

N less than 3

N less than 3

N less than 3

N less than 3

N less than 3

N less than 3

N less than 3

Score

78.33

90.00

90.63

71.00

29.17

83.33

75.00

51.67

89.79

81.25

81.95

91.67

93.75

77.92

83.34

60.42

55.21

73.33

2024

Outcome

Within IQR
Within 1QR

Within IQR

Within IQR

Below

Above

Within IQR

Q1 but not below

Within IQR
Within 1QR
Within IQR
Within IQR
Above
Within 1QR
Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR

Within 1QR

Score

83.00

94.00

90.00

66.25

22.50

78.33

64.17

52.00

77.25

80.00

75.00

03.75

74.06

81.67

85.42

2025

Outcome

Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR

Within IQR

Below
Within IQR
Within 1QR

Q1 but not
below

Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR

Within IQR

92.50 Above

71.25

65.00

Within IQR

Within IQR



Intensive
Care Medicine

Survey Year

Indicator

Overall Satisfaction

Clinical Supervision

Clinical Supervision out of hours

Reporting Systems

Workload

Teamwork

Handover

Supportive Environment
Induction

Adequate Experience
Educational Governance

Educational Supervision

Feedback
Local Teaching
Regional Teaching

Study Leave

Rota Design

Score QOutcome Score Outcome Score Outcome Score Outcome

82.00 Within IQR 89.17 Within IQR Below 64.29 Below

91.00 Within IQR 96.67 Within IQR

Q1 but not below EENY Below

86.25 Q1 but not below 95.83 Within I1QR 83.33 Q1 but not below 87.50 Within IQR

81.00 Within IQR 72.00 Within IQR 68.33 Q1 but not

below

72.50 Above 58.33 Within IQR 46.88 Within IQR 47.92 Below
78.33 Within IQR 87.50 Above 70.83 Within IQR 75.00 Within IQR

42.50 Below 86.11 Q4 but not above E¥#.L] Below 61.46 Below

78.00 Within IQR 72.50 Within IQR Below
78.00 Within IQR 84.17 Within IQR 72.50 Q1 but not below &3y
87.50 Within IQR 83.33 Within IQR Below

73.33 Within IQR 81.94 Within IQR Within IQR

90.00 Within IQR 83.33 Within I1QR 78.13 Q1 but not below 75.89 Q1 but not
below

37.50 Below 85.42 Within IQR 67.50 Within IQR 75.75 Within IQR

36.67 Within IQR 77.50 Within IQR 69.58 Within IQR 38.33 Below

79.17 Above 56.25 Within IQR 52.09 Within IQR 38.89 Below

58.75 Within IQR 69.79 Within IQR 89.58 Within 1QR 56.25 Q1 but not
below

70.00 Within IQR 78.13 Within IQR 54.17 Below d Below



Respiratory

Survey Year

Indicator

Overall Satisfaction

Clinical Supervision

Clinical Supervision out of hours
Reporting Systems

Workload

Teamwork

Handover

Supportive Environment
Induction

Adequate Experience

Educational Governance

Educational Supervision
Feedback

Local Teaching

Regional Teaching
Study Leave

Rota Design

Facilities

2022

Score Outcome Score

62.72 Q1 but not below 72.22

87.27 Within IQR 96.11

88.45 Within IQR 93.06
62.78 Within IQR 82.50
52.27 Within IQR 52.78
71.21 Within IQR 81.48
54.86 Within IQR 78.57
68.18 Within IQR 77.22
70.91 Within IQR 77.22
57.95 Q1 but not below 66.67

638.18 Within IQR

85.23 Within IQR 93.06
61.57 Within IQR 90.48
44,17 Q1 but not below 67.50
75.00 Within IQR 77.78
45.60 Within IQR 70.49

58.13 Within IQR 66.90

31.75 Below 51.67

2023

Outcome

Within IQR

Above

Within IQR

Above
Within IQR
Within IQR

Above
Within IQR

Within IQR

Within IQR

Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR

Within IQR

2024

Score Outcome Score

76.25 Within 1QR 81.33
88.44 Within 1QR 96.08
83.56 Within 1QR 93.01
69.09 Within 1QR 72.73
47.57 Within 1QR 59.44
77.78 Within 1QR 86.67
66.07 Within 1QR 70.64
73.75 Within 1QR 78.67
79.17 Within 1QR 83.33
68.75 Within 1QR 80.83

70.83 Within 1QR 78.33

88.54 Within IQR 90.42
82.50 Within IQR 80.87
60.42 Within IQR 63.43
66.07 Within IQR 50.00
65.10 Within IQR 61.25

51.88 Within 1QR 68.18

2025

Outcome

Within IQR

Above

Within IQR
Within IQR
Above

Above

Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR

Q4 but not
above

Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR
Within IQR

Within IQR
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