GMC Trainee Survey 2025

Anaesthetics

Survey Year	2022		2023			2024	2025	
Indicator	Score	Outcome	Score	Outcome	Score	Outcome	Score	Outcome
Overall Satisfaction	80.83	Within IQR	63.75	Below	73.75	Q1 but not below	89.00	Within IQR
Clinical Supervision	95.83	Within IQR	83.75	Q1 but not below	87.50	Q1 but not below	92.75	Within IQR
Clinical Supervision out of hours	91.67	Within IQR	85.42	Q1 but not below	82.81	Q1 but not below	89.06	Within IQR
Reporting Systems	72.50	Within IQR	56.25	Below		N less than 3	80.00	Within IQR
Workload	54.17	Within IQR	53.13	Within IQR	51.56	Within IQR	67.50	Within IQR
Teamwork	73.61	Within IQR	56.25	Below	68.75	Within IQR	71.67	Within IQR
Handover	71.88	Within IQR	46.88	Below	65.11	Within IQR	72.50	Within IQR
Supportive Environment	57.50	Below	47.50	Below	61.25	Q1 but not below	78.00	Within IQR
Induction	81.67	Within IQR	58.75	Q1 but not below	57.50	Q1 but not below	96.00	Within IQR
Adequate Experience	81.25	Within IQR	71.88	Q1 but not below	78.13	Within IQR	90.00	Within IQR
Educational Governance	65.28	Below	37.50	Below	62.50	Q1 but not below	81.67	Within IQR
Educational Supervision	80.21	Q1 but not below	68.75	Q1 but not below	64.06	Q1 but not below	92.50	Within IQR
Feedback		N less than 3	56.25	Q1 but not below	62.50	Within IQR	71.56	Within IQR
Local Teaching	81.67	Within IQR	65.83	Within IQR	80.42	Within IQR	86.67	Within IQR
Regional Teaching	48.61	Within IQR	25.00	Below	48.96	Within IQR	66.67	Within IQR
Study Leave	52.78	Within IQR	52.08	Within IQR	81.25	Within IQR	62.50	Q1 but not below
Rota Design	62.50	Within IQR	43.75	Below	75.00	Within IQR	83.33	Within IQR
Facilities	40.83	Below		N less than 3			73.44	Within IQR

Cardiology

Survey Year	2022			2023		2024	2025		
Indicator	Score	Outcome	Score	Outcome	Score	Outcome	Score	Outcome	
Overall Satisfaction	74.00	Within IQR	71.82	Within IQR	78.00	Within IQR	83.57	Within IQR	
Clinical Supervision	91.50	Within IQR	91.36	Within IQR	86.75	Within IQR	96.43	Above	
Clinical Supervision out of hours	91.25	Within IQR	91.48	Within IQR	86.25	Within IQR	95.99	Above	
Reporting Systems	69.03	Within IQR	80.56	Above	71.67	Within IQR	86.67	Above	
Workload	54.38	Within IQR	52.08	Within IQR	51.67	Within IQR	55.80	Within IQR	
Teamwork	80.00	Within IQR	78.03	Within IQR	79.45	Within IQR	85.71	Above	
Handover	63.54	Within IQR	66.96	Within IQR	68.23	Within IQR	75.93	Above	
Supportive Environment	67.50	Within IQR	74.09	Within IQR	75.33	Within IQR	77.86	Within IQR	
Induction	78.50	Within IQR	77.95	Within IQR	85.33	Within IQR	87.14	Within IQR	
Adequate Experience	67.50	Within IQR	64.77	Within IQR	71.67	Within IQR	79.46	Within IQR	
Educational Governance	73.33	Within IQR	73.48	Within IQR	77.22	Q4 but not above	73.21	Within IQR	
Educational Supervision	78.75	Within IQR	77.27	Within IQR	90.42	Within IQR	86.16	Within IQR	
Feedback	75.60	Within IQR	64.58	Within IQR	72.35	Within IQR	74.79	Within IQR	
Local Teaching	41.55	Below	75.95	Within IQR	68.33	Within IQR	61.85	Within IQR	
Regional Teaching	57.74	Within IQR	83.33	Above	68.75	Within IQR	72.22	Within IQR	
Study Leave	54.43	Within IQR	68.49	Within IQR	76.04	Within IQR	67.50	Within IQR	
Rota Design	51.46	Within IQR	68.94	Above	60.00	Within IQR	69.64	Within IQR	
Facilities	23.75	Below	50.00	Within IQR	52.61	Within IQR	63.65	Within IQR	

Cardiothoracic Surgery

Survey Year	2022		2023		2024		2025	
Indicator	Score	Outcome	Score	Outcome	Score	Outcome	Score	Outcome
Overall Satisfaction		N less than 3		N less than 3	78.33	Within IQR	83.00	Within IQR
Clinical Supervision		N less than 3		N less than 3	90.00	Within IQR	94.00	Within IQR
Clinical Supervision out of hours		N less than 3		N less than 3	90.63	Within IQR	90.00	Within IQR
Reporting Systems		N less than 3		N less than 3	71.00	Within IQR	66.25	Within IQR
Workload		N less than 3		N less than 3	29.17	Below	22.50	Below
Teamwork		N less than 3		N less than 3	83.33	Above	78.33	Within IQR
Handover		N less than 3		N less than 3	75.00	Within IQR	64.17	Within IQR
Supportive Environment		N less than 3		N less than 3	51.67	Q1 but not below	52.00	Q1 but not below
Induction		N less than 3		N less than 3	89.79	Within IQR	77.25	Within IQR
Adequate Experience		N less than 3		N less than 3	81.25	Within IQR	80.00	Within IQR
Educational Governance		N less than 3		N less than 3	81.95	Within IQR	75.00	Within IQR
Educational Supervision		N less than 3		N less than 3	91.67	Within IQR	93.75	Within IQR
Feedback		N less than 3		N less than 3	93.75	Above	74.06	Within IQR
Local Teaching		N less than 3			77.92	Within IQR	81.67	Within IQR
Regional Teaching		N less than 3			83.34	Within IQR	85.42	Within IQR
Study Leave		N less than 3		N less than 3	60.42	Within IQR	92.50	Above
Rota Design		N less than 3		N less than 3	55.21	Within IQR	71.25	Within IQR
Facilities		N less than 3		N less than 3	73.33	Within IQR	65.00	Within IQR

Intensive Care Medicine

Survey Year	2022		2023			2024	2025		
Indicator	Score	Outcome	Score	Outcome	Score	Outcome	Score	Outcome	
Overall Satisfaction	82.00	Within IQR	89.17	Within IQR	70.00	Below	64.29	Below	
Clinical Supervision	91.00	Within IQR	96.67	Within IQR	82.50	Q1 but not below	83.57	Below	
Clinical Supervision out of hours	86.25	Q1 but not below	95.83	Within IQR	83.33	Q1 but not below	87.50	Within IQR	
Reporting Systems	81.00	Within IQR	91.25	Above	72.00	Within IQR	68.33	Q1 but not below	
Workload	72.50	Above	58.33	Within IQR	46.88	Within IQR	47.92	Below	
Teamwork	78.33	Within IQR	87.50	Above	70.83	Within IQR	75.00	Within IQR	
Handover	42.50	Below	86.11	Q4 but not above	57.29	Below	61.46	Below	
Supportive Environment	78.00	Within IQR	72.50	Within IQR	61.67	Below	60.00	Below	
Induction	78.00	Within IQR	84.17	Within IQR	72.50	Q1 but not below	68.57	Below	
Adequate Experience	87.50	Within IQR	83.33	Within IQR	66.67	Below	69.64	Below	
Educational Governance	73.33	Within IQR	81.94	Within IQR	68.06	Within IQR	61.90	Below	
Educational Supervision	90.00	Within IQR	83.33	Within IQR	78.13	Q1 but not below	75.89	Q1 but not below	
Feedback	37.50	Below	85.42	Within IQR	67.50	Within IQR	75.75	Within IQR	
Local Teaching	86.67	Within IQR	77.50	Within IQR	69.58	Within IQR	38.33	Below	
Regional Teaching	79.17	Above	56.25	Within IQR	52.09	Within IQR	38.89	Below	
Study Leave	58.75	Within IQR	69.79	Within IQR	89.58	Within IQR	56.25	Q1 but not below	
Rota Design	70.00	Within IQR	78.13	Within IQR	54.17	Below	27.68	Below	

Respiratory

Survey Year	2022		2023			2024	2025		
Indicator	Score	Outcome	Score	Outcome	Score	Outcome	Score	Outcome	
Overall Satisfaction	62.73	Q1 but not below	72.22	Within IQR	76.25	Within IQR	81.33	Within IQR	
Clinical Supervision	87.27	Within IQR	96.11	Above	88.44	Within IQR	96.08	Above	
Clinical Supervision out of hours	88.45	Within IQR	93.06	Within IQR	83.56	Within IQR	93.01	Within IQR	
Reporting Systems	62.78	Within IQR	82.50	Above	69.09	Within IQR	72.73	Within IQR	
Workload	52.27	Within IQR	52.78	Within IQR	47.57	Within IQR	59.44	Above	
Teamwork	71.21	Within IQR	81.48	Within IQR	77.78	Within IQR	86.67	Above	
Handover	54.86	Within IQR	78.57	Above	66.07	Within IQR	70.64	Within IQR	
Supportive Environment	68.18	Within IQR	77.22	Within IQR	73.75	Within IQR	78.67	Within IQR	
Induction	70.91	Within IQR	77.22	Within IQR	79.17	Within IQR	83.33	Within IQR	
Adequate Experience	57.95	Q1 but not below	66.67	Within IQR	68.75	Within IQR	80.83	Within IQR	
Educational Governance	68.18	Within IQR	81.48	Above	70.83	Within IQR	78.33	Q4 but not above	
Educational Supervision	85.23	Within IQR	93.06	Within IQR	88.54	Within IQR	90.42	Within IQR	
Feedback	61.57	Within IQR	90.48	Within IQR	82.50	Within IQR	80.87	Within IQR	
Local Teaching	44.17	Q1 but not below	67.50	Within IQR	44.45	Below	65.56	Within IQR	
Regional Teaching	75.00	Within IQR	77.78	Within IQR	60.42	Within IQR	63.43	Within IQR	
Study Leave	45.60	Within IQR	70.49	Within IQR	66.07	Within IQR	50.00	Within IQR	
Rota Design	58.13	Within IQR	66.90	Within IQR	65.10	Within IQR	61.25	Within IQR	
Facilities	31.75	Below	51.67	Within IQR	51.88	Within IQR	68.18	Within IQR	